

PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Keir Surgical Exclusive Distribution Agreement with The O.R. Company

January 25, 2019 – Vancouver, Canada – Keir Surgical Ltd., a privately-held surgical instruments company, is pleased to announce it has entered into an exclusive distribution agreement with The O.R. Company, headquartered in Tacoma, WA.

"The O.R. Company has developed a number of innovative gynecologic and laparoscopic surgical instruments which offer improvements to existing products on the market. We are excited to add the O. R. Company's medical devices to Keir Surgical's product range. We are confident our customers will find the products, in particular The O.R. Company's uterine manipulators, trocar closure devices and scope cleaners/warmers, to be high quality and high value", said Patrick Haney, President of Keir Surgical. For more information about The O.R. Company's products, visit https://us.theorcompany.com/products/.

About Keir Surgical Ltd.

Keir Surgical Ltd. is a Canadian owned and operated surgical products company dedicated to providing its customers with quality products and service. For over 95 years, Keir Surgical has been supplying Canadian hospitals with high-quality surgical instruments, headlights and light sources, sterilization containers and trays, and sterile processing supplies.

###

Contact

Patrick Haney, President Keir Surgical Ltd. Tel: 604.261.9596 ext. 223

Email: patmhaney@keirsurgical.com